

15.01.2018

Present: Sh. P.K. Chaudhary, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Garud M.V. counsel for R-3 insurance company.

None for R-1 & R-2.

An application u/s 151 CPC for furnishing certain documents has been moved on behalf of applicant/ R-3 insurance company.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that the requisite documents have been furnished by the petitioner to the Ld counsel for the applicant/ R-3 insurance company.

Ld counsel for the applicant/ R-3 insurance company submits that he has received the said documents.

Accordingly, the present application u/s 151 CPC moved on behalf of applicant/ R-3 insurance company stands disposed of.

Ld. counsel for the applicant/ R-3 insurance company submits that he will file WS within 30 days and will also supply copy thereof to the Ld counsel for the petitioner.

In view of the above, put up for framing of issues on 12.03.2018, as requested.

(Paramjit Singh)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
15.01.2018