

MACT NO. 478/17

**PUSHPA AND ORS VS. AYODHYA PRASAD PRASADIYA @ SHRIRAM
PRASAD SAHOO**

21.09.2020

Hearing conducted through Video Conference using 'CISCO WebEx Meetings'

Present: None.

Matter is contested and fixed for evidence. In view of various Office Orders issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the Ld. District and Sessions Judge (HQ) and the Ld. District and Session Judge (S-W), the same be put up for **15.03.2021.**

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)

PO, MACT, Dwarka Courts,

New Delhi /21.09.2020