

MACT No. 478/17
PUSHPA AND ORS Vs. AYODHYA PRASAD PRASADIYA @
SHRIRAM PRASAD SAHOO AND ORS

15.03.2021

Present: Sh. J.S. Tanwar, Proxy counsel for Sh. P.K. Choudhary,
counsel for petitioner.

None for R-1 and R-2.

Sh. Garud M.V. Ld counsel for R-3 / insurance company.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the petitioner on the ground
that main counsel has suffered from an accident.

Re-notify for PE on **06.09.2021** being last and final
opportunity.

Advance copy of affidavit be supplied atleast a week before
the NDOH.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi / 15.03.2021