

MACT No. 478/17

Pushpa & Ors Vs. Ayodhya Prasad Prasadiya @ Shriram Prasad Sahoo

13.09.2021

Present: Mr. P.K Choudhary Ld. Counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner.
None for R1 & R2.
Mr. Garud M.V Ld. Counsel for R3 insurance company.

PW1 Vijender Kumar and PW2 Pushpa stand examined, cross examined discharged.

An application for summoning witness has been moved on behalf of the petitioner.

Arguments have been heard. Material on record perused. Submissions considered.

In the interest of justice, witness mentioned in the instant application be summoned on filing of PF for the next date of hearing.

Steps be taken within a week.

Diet money be paid at the spot, as prayed.

Accordingly, the present application moved on behalf of applicant stands disposed of.

Summons be given dasti, as prayed for.

Put up for further PE on **06.12.2021**.

Advance copy of affidavit be supplied atleast a week before the NDOH.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /13.09.2021