

MACT NO. 478/17

PUSHPA AND ORS. S. AYODHYA PRASAD PRASADIYA
23.05.2022

Present: Sh. Paramvir- Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Garur M.V.-ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3.

None for R-1 and R-2 despite repeated calls.

PW2-Sh. Ravinder Pal Singh is present. He is cross-examined by ld. Counsel for respondent no.3 and cross-examination on behalf of R-1 and R-2 is nil as no one is present for them. No other PW is present.

Be put up for remaining PE on 05.09.2022.

(Rekha)

**PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /23.05.2022**