

MACT478/17

PUSHPA AND ORS Vs. AYODHYA PRASAD PRASADIYA
@SHRIRAM PRASAD SAHOO AND ORS

05.09.2022

Present: Sh. P.K. Choudhary-Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Mr. Garud M.V-Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that an application for summoning of witness is to be decided.

Heard. File perused.

Witness mentioned in the application dated 20.08.2022 in para no. 2 be summoned for NDOH through concerned SP vide PF.

Diet money be paid on the spot.

Application stands disposed of.

Be put up on date fixed i.e. 13.02.2023.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/05.09.2022**