

MACT 478/17
PUSHPA AND ORS Vs. AYODHYA PRASAD PRASADIYA
@SHRIRAM PRASAD SAHOO AND ORS

13.02.2023.

Present: Sh. P.K. Choudhary-Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Mr. Garud M.V-Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

As per the report of Ahlmad, inadvertently process could not be issued.

In view of submissions made, issue fresh summon to witness mentioned in the application which was allowed on 05.09.2022 in view of previous order.

Dasti process be also given as prayed for.

Be put up for further proceedings on 24.07.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/13.02.2023.