

**24**

**MACT 478/17**

**PUSHPA AND ORS Vs. AYODHYA PRASAD PRASADIYA @  
SHRIRAM PRASAD SAHOO AND ORS**

**16.10.2023**

**Present:** Sh. P.K. Choudhary-Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Gaurd M.V. -Ld. Counsel for the insurance company.

In view of the submissions made, be put up for PE on  
29.01.2024.

**(Rekha)**  
**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
**New Delhi/16.10.2023**