

PUSHPA AND ORS Vs. AYODHYA PRASAD PRASADIYA @
SHRIRAM PRASAD SAHOO AND ORS

01.04.2024

At 12:10 p.m.

Present: Advocate Shri P.K. Chaudhary along with Smt. Pushpa W/o Late Jitender Kumar.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner) despite substituted service through publication in daily newspaper '*Naya India*' on 07.10.2019.
Advocate Shri Ashutosh for R3/New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

Process has been issued but no report has been received qua witnesses namely **(i)** concerned Ahlmad/Record Keeper, District Dhule, Maharashtra and **(ii)** concerned Doctor/Medical Staff of General Hospital, District Dhule, Maharashtra.

Aforesaid witnesses be summoned along with relevant documents including FIR, panchnama/accident report and MLC No. 14450 dated 21.12.2015, Outward No. 376 (Mark 'A') on filing PF, RC/courier for recording their testimony on **12.08.2024.**

Steps be taken within a week.

Dasti notice be also collected from Nazarat branch for ensuring service.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/01.04.2024