

17

MACT 478/17

PUSHPA AND ORS Vs. AYODHYA PRASAD PRASADIYA @  
SHRIRAM PRASAD SAHOO AND ORS

12.08.2024

**Ld. PO is on leave today.**

Present: Advocate Sh. P.K Choudhary for dependents.

None for R1 & R2.

Advocate Shri Garud MV for R3/New India

Assurance Co. Ltd.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer matter be  
adjourned for the purpose already fixed for 11.11.2024.

Reader

12.08.2024