

PUSHPA AND ORS Vs. AYODHYA PRASAD PRASADIYA @
SHRIRAM PRASAD SAHOO AND ORS

11.11.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. P.K. Choudhary for claimant.
Advocate Shri Garud MV for R3/New India
Assurance Co. Ltd.

Adjournment is sought for summoning witnesses
from R. Nayyar Hospital and DDU Hospital along with
Treatment Record of Jitender.

Application mentioning name and details of
requisite record has been filed by Ld. counsel for claimant.

Witnesses be summoned on PF, RC/courier for
recording their testimony on next date.

Put up on 18.01.2025 for remaining PE.

Diet money to be paid to witness on spot.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/11.11.2024