

PUSHPA AND ORS Vs. AYODHYA PRASAD PRASADIYA @
SHRIRAM PRASAD SAHOO AND ORS

14.07.2025

At 2:57 am

Present: Advocate Sh. P.K. Choudhary for claimants.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Shri Garud MV for R3/insurance
company.

Additional Affidavit of PW-1 Vijender Kumar has
been tendered in evidence.

His cross-examination by Ld counsel for insurance
company has been recorded.

Cross-examination of witness by R1 and R2 is nil.

Put up on 06.10.2025 for remaining PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/14.07.2025