

17

MACT 478/17

PUSHPA AND ORS Vs. AYODHYA PRASAD PRASADIYA @
SHRIRAM PRASAD SAHOO AND ORS

06.10.2025

At 10:04 am

Present: None.

Be awaited.

(Tarun Yogesh)

PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 10:24 am

Present: Advocate Sh. P.K. Choudhary for claimants.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Shri Garud MV for R3/New India
Assurance Co. Ltd.

At request, matter is adjourned to 19.01.2026 for
remaining PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)

PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/06.10.2025